change these accounting policies in 2020. This change has no effect on the interim financial
information therefore, there is no retrospective adjustment for this matter.

Banque Pour Le Commerce Exterieur Lao Public

Notes to the condensed interim separate financial information (Unaudited)
As at and for the three-month of quarter III period ended 30 September 2020

9

5. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

After revisiting prior year transactions. management found transactions that should have been
adjusted in the year’s financial statements. This transaction is:

5.1 Deferred Income Tax. According to the new Tax Law approved by the National Assembly of

Lao PDR on 18 June 2019, the profit tax rate from 2020 onwards has been changed from 24%
to 20%. So, management adjusted the profit tax rate for deferred tax calculations
in 2019 by using the new rate which will present deferred tax more appropriately.

The following tables show the affected financial information line items for each individual line item.

 As at 31 December 2019

Originally
stated

(LAKm)

Increase/
(decrease)

(LAKm)

As restated

(LAKm)

Statement of financial position

ASSETS

Deferred tax assets 34.521 (5.753) 28.768

TOTAL ASSETS 46.547.208 (5.753) 46.541.455

EQUITY

Retained earnings 437.010 (5.753) 431.257

TOTAL EQUITY 2.092.132 (5.753) 2.086.379

6. NET INTEREST AND SIMILAR INCOME

 For the three-month of
quarter III period

ended 30 September
2020

For the three-month
of quarter III period

ended 30 September
2019

 LAKm LAKm

Interest income:
Lending to customers   495.158   489.780
Deposits at other banks   13.823   16.021
Investment - Hold-to-maturity   55.390   51.361

Other interest income and similar income   7.822   4.954

   572.193   562.116